

28 April 2023

Possible Offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of HKBN Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description	Description	Nature of	Number of	Maturity	Reference	Total amount	Resultant
		of relevant	of products	dealings	reference	date /	price	paid / received	balance
		securities			securities to	closing out			(including
					which the	date			those of any
					derivatives				person with
					relate				whom there is
									an agreement
									or
									understanding)
J.P. Morgan	27 April	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,591,917
Securities PLC	2023		products	derivative					
		Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,592,917
			products	derivative					
		Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	12,253	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$67,357.5600	3,605,170
			products	derivative					



Т	1			T				
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,606,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	44,698	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$245,715.1900	3,650,868
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	10,302	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$56,632.4600	3,661,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	2,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$10,994.4600	3,663,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,664,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,665,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	5,500	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$30,234.7700	3,670,670
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	101,049	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$555,489.5900	3,771,719
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	23,451	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$128,915.5400	3,795,170
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	500	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$2,748.6200	3,795,670
		products	derivative					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,796,670
		products	derivative					



Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,797,670
	products	derivative					
Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,000	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$5,497.2300	3,798,670
	products	derivative					
Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	2,747	12 May 2023	\$5.4972	\$15,100.8900	3,801,417
	products	derivative					
Derivatives	Other types of	Issue of a	1,500	4 June 2024	\$5.4883	\$8,232.5100	3,802,917
	products	derivative					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	5,500	20 May 2024	\$5.2517	\$28,884.1300	3,797,417
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	19,500	20 May 2024	\$5.2517	\$102,407.3700	3,777,917
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	5,000	20 May 2024	\$5.2517	\$26,258.3000	3,772,917
	products	derivative contract					

End

Note:

J.P. Morgan Securities PLC is a Class (5) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for its own account.

J.P. Morgan Securities PLC is ultimately owned by JPMorgan Chase & Co..